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1 0 Wacker Holla - S8026 Power Supply EPC 419 days Fri 4/26/24 Fri 12/12/25 21%

2 1 Project Management 371 days Fri 4/26/24 Tue 10/7/25 20%

3 10 Milestones 371 days Fri 4/26/24 Tue 10/7/25 40%

4 0 Signing of Contract 0 days Fri 4/26/24 Fri 4/26/24 100%

5 0 Advanced payment guarantee 0 days Thu 5/23/24 Thu 5/23/24 100%

6 0 Start installation 216 days Thu 8/1/24 Mon 6/9/25 20%  

7 0 Approved SAT 0 days Tue 8/19/25 Tue 8/19/25 205FS+1 day 0%

8 0 Approved As-built 0 days Tue 10/7/25 Tue 10/7/25 211FS+10 days 0%

9 0 STEP I-A 115 days Thu 5/2/24 Fri 10/11/24 99% AO 100 Basic Engineering

10 0 Start Basic Engineering 72 days Thu 5/2/24 Mon 8/12/24 4,73 100%

11 0 50% review Basic Engineering 0 days Fri 6/7/24 Fri 6/7/24 100%

12 0 90% review Basic Engineering 0 days Thu 8/22/24 Thu 8/22/24 100%  

13 0 Approved Basic Engineering 0 days Fri 10/11/24 Fri 10/11/24 12FS+1 wk 0%

14 0 STEP II-A 189 days Thu 8/22/24 Fri 5/23/25 0% AO 103 Detailed Engineering, Install++

15 0 Start Detailed Engineering 0 days Thu 8/22/24 Thu 8/22/24 12 100%

16 0 Approved Detailed Engineering 0 days Fri 5/23/25 Fri 5/23/25 104,105,106,107,108,109,110,111,1120%

17 0 STEP II-B 134 days Thu 8/1/24 Thu 2/13/25 0% AO 104 Civil Works

18 0 Civil Start on-site 0 days Thu 8/1/24 Thu 8/1/24 124SS 100%  

19 0 Completion of groundwork and blasting 0 days Thu 2/13/25 Thu 2/13/25 183 0%

20 0 Stage Gate Milestones 216 days Fri 10/11/24 Tue 8/19/25 0%

27 0 Payment Milestones 310 days Fri 4/26/24 Mon 7/14/25 0%

28 0 STEP I-A 101 days Thu 5/23/24 Fri 10/11/24 0% AO 100 Basic Engineering

29 0 20% after signing of the contract, against an 
advanced payment guarantee

0 days Thu 5/23/24 Thu 5/23/24 4,5 100% Faktura 740048155

30 0 40% after 50% of Basic Engineering 0 days Fri 6/7/24 Fri 6/7/24 55 100% Faktura 740048625

31 0 40% after hand over of complete deliverables 0 days Fri 10/11/24 Fri 10/11/24 13 0%

32 0 STEP I-B (NOK portion) 209 days Thu 5/23/24 Thu 3/20/25 0% AO 101 Innkjøp

33 0 30% after signing of the contract, against an 
advanced payment guarantee

0 days Thu 5/23/24 Thu 5/23/24 4,5 100% Faktura 740048160

34 0 30% after ordering of the Long Lead Items and 
submitting the Order confirmation to Wacker

0 days Tue 6/25/24 Tue 6/25/24 80,81 100% Faktura 740048627

35 0 40% after the Long Lead items are delivered on 
Site of Wacker

0 days Thu 3/20/25 Thu 3/20/25 83,84,85,86,87 0%

36 0 STEP I-B (EUR portion) 220 days Wed 5/1/24 Thu 3/13/25 0% AO 102 Innkjøp (DCB Breakers)

37 0 60% after ordering of the Long Lead Items and 
submitting the Order confirmation to Wacker

0 days Wed 5/1/24 Wed 5/1/24 81 100% Faktura 740048154

38 0 40% after the Long Lead Items are delivered on 
Site of Wacker

0 days Thu 3/13/25 Thu 3/13/25 82 0%

39 0 STEP II-A 310 days Fri 4/26/24 Mon 7/14/25 0% AO 103 Detailed Engineering, Installation, Buildings, Commissioning and Start-up

40 0 20% after Start of STEP II-A, against an advanced 
payment guarantee

0 days Tue 6/25/24 Tue 6/25/24 5,58 100% Faktura 740048629

41 0 20% after handover of complete Detail Engineering
and acceptance by Wacker

0 days Fri 10/11/24 Fri 10/11/24 42 0%

42 0 20% after start of construction 0 days Fri 10/11/24 Fri 10/11/24 0%

43 0 10% after start of the electro installation 0 days Mon 4/7/25 Mon 4/7/25 0%

44 0 20% after MC of the Substation Building 0 days Mon 7/14/25 Mon 7/14/25 0%

45 0 5% after the approved SAT 0 days Fri 4/26/24 Fri 4/26/24 0%

46 0 5% after handover of the complete As-built 
Documentation and acceptance by Wacker

0 days Fri 4/26/24 Fri 4/26/24 0%

47 0 STEP II-B 84 days Wed 10/9/24 Thu 2/13/25 0% AO 104 Civil Works - Blasting and groundwork

48 0 20% after Start of STEP II-B, against an advanced 
payment guarantee

0 days Wed 10/9/24 Wed 10/9/24 49 0%  

49 0 40% after start of groundwork and blasting 0 days Wed 10/9/24 Wed 10/9/24 18 0% Incl the Wall pt 1

50 0 40% after completion of the groundwork and 
blasting

0 days Thu 2/13/25 Thu 2/13/25 19 0%

51 0 SF6 Gas Taxes 0 days Fri 12/20/24 Fri 12/20/24 0% Dato definert av dato i PO. Blir etter innkjøp frå underleverandør.

52 0 Customer Milestones 366 days Thu 5/2/24 Tue 10/7/25 0%

65 11 Administration 265 days Fri 5/3/24 Mon 5/19/25 16%

72 12 Start Up & Planning 14 days Fri 4/26/24 Wed 5/15/24 100%

77 2 Procurement 419 days Fri 4/26/24 Fri 12/12/25 43%

78 20 Equipment 228 days Fri 4/26/24 Thu 3/20/25 47%

92 21 Sub Suppliers 145 days Mon 5/26/25 Fri 12/12/25 42%

96 3 Solution Delivery 361 days Fri 4/26/24 Tue 9/23/25 18%

97 30 Pre-Design 15 days Fri 4/26/24 Thu 5/16/24 100%

99 31 Basic Engineering 115.29 days Fri 5/3/24 Fri 10/11/24 100%

103 32 Detail Engineering Goodtech 205 days Thu 8/1/24 Fri 5/23/25 8%

113 33 Build & Produce 233 days Mon 7/1/24 Fri 5/30/25 18%

114 4200 Testing / Installation / Commissioning planning 5 days Mon 5/26/25 Fri 5/30/25 22 0%

115 330 Civil (Ruta plan): 158 days Mon 7/1/24 Mon 2/17/25 19%
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116 0 PRO 135 days Mon 7/1/24 Tue 1/14/25 48%

117 0 Prosjektering støttemur Del 1 5 wks Mon 7/1/24 Fri 8/2/24 100%

118 0 Prosjektering VA 5 wks Mon 8/5/24 Fri 9/6/24 70%

119 0 Prosjektering Effektbryterhus 7 wks Mon 7/29/24 Fri 9/13/24 50%

120 0 Støttemur Del 2. RIB/RIG - Geo 5 wks Mon 8/19/24 Fri 9/20/24 100%

121 0 Trafo 4 wks Mon 9/9/24 Fri 10/4/24 30%

122 0 Inntaksfundament 15 wks Mon 9/23/24 Tue 1/14/25 10%

123 0 Støttemur Del 1 50 days Mon 7/22/24 Fri 9/27/24 100%

124 0 Rensk av fjell, utgraving for ny plassering av støttemur2 wks Mon 7/22/24 Fri 8/2/24 100%

125 0 Sikring av graveskråning 2 wks Mon 7/29/24 Fri 8/9/24 100%

126 0 Etablering av vei/ankomst 
sprengningsentreprenør/betongarbeid

10 days Mon 8/5/24 Fri 8/16/24 100%

127 0 Isolering/tilbakefylling bak støttemur 3 wks Mon 9/9/24 Fri 9/27/24 100%

128 0 Støttemur Del 2 45 days Mon 7/29/24 Fri 9/27/24 100%

129 0 Rensk av fjell, utgraving for ny plassering av støttemur1 wk Mon 9/16/24 Fri 9/20/24 100%

130 0 Sikring av graveskråning 2 wks Mon 7/29/24 Fri 8/9/24 100%

131 0 Etablering av vei/ankomst 
sprengningsentreprenør/betongarbeid

10 days Mon 8/5/24 Fri 8/16/24 100%

132 0 Isolering/tilbakefylling bak støttemur 3 wks Mon 9/9/24 Fri 9/27/24 100%

133 0 Utkjøring løsmasser etter fjellrensk 2 wks Mon 9/30/24 Fri 10/11/24 50%

134 0 Terrengtilpasning østside for betongmur 3 wks Mon 9/30/24 Fri 10/18/24 25%

135 0 Graving Effektbryterhus 4 wks Mon 9/23/24 Fri 10/18/24 25%

136 0 Boring/sprenging 90 days Mon 7/29/24 Fri 11/29/24 18%

137 0 Innmåling og borring av hull for fjellbolter 2 wks Mon 7/29/24 Fri 8/9/24 100%

138 0 Tilpassing og fast gysing/lim av fjellbolter 2 wks Mon 8/5/24 Fri 8/16/24 100%

139 0 Rigging maskiner og utstyr 1 wk Mon 9/30/24 Fri 10/4/24 50%

140 0 Boring søm inntaksfundament 6 wks Mon 9/30/24 Fri 11/8/24 0%

141 0 Sprenging fjell inntaksfundament 5 wks Mon 10/7/24 Fri 11/8/24 0%

142 0 Opplasting og uttransport sprengtstein 
inntaksfundament

4 wks Mon 10/14/24 Fri 11/8/24 0%

143 0 Boring/sprenging bak eksisterende inntaksstasjon 5 wks Mon 10/28/24 Fri 11/29/24 0%

144 0 Betongarbeid: Støttemur del 1 35 days Mon 8/5/24 Fri 9/20/24 100%

145 0 Rigg/stillas 3 wks Mon 8/5/24 Fri 8/23/24 100%

146 0 Forskaling, armering, støp av fundament 3 wks Mon 8/12/24 Fri 8/30/24 100%

147 0 Forskaling, armering, støp av oppstikk/vegg 5 wks Mon 8/19/24 Fri 9/20/24 100%

148 0 Betongarbeid: Støttemur del 2 5 wks Mon 9/23/24 Fri 10/25/24 0%

149 0 Effektbryterhus CS3 113 days Mon 7/29/24 Mon 1/13/25 13%

150 0 Prosjektering 19 wks Mon 7/29/24 Fri 12/6/24 30%

151 0 Betongarbeid 6 wks Mon 9/30/24 Fri 11/8/24 10%

152 0 Stålarbeid 3 wks Mon 11/11/24 Fri 11/29/24 0%

153 0 Sandwich 2 wks Mon 12/2/24 Fri 12/13/24 0%

154 0 Tekkearbeid 2 ewks Mon 12/16/24 Mon 12/30/24 0%

155 0 Smedarbeid 2 ewks Mon 12/30/24 Mon 1/13/25 0%

156 0 Trafobunker TR4 128 days Mon 7/29/24 Fri 1/31/25 12%

157 0 Prosjektering 18 wks Mon 7/29/24 Fri 11/29/24 20%

158 0 Betongarbeid 9 wks Mon 10/7/24 Fri 12/6/24 0%

159 0 Stålarbeid 2 wks Mon 1/20/25 Fri 1/31/25 0%

160 0 Inntaksfundament 83 days Mon 10/14/24 Mon 2/17/25 3%

161 0 Prosjektering 12 ewks Mon 10/14/24 Mon 1/6/25 5%

162 0 Betongarbeid 8 ewks Mon 11/4/24 Mon 12/30/24 0%

163 0 Stålarbeid 4 ewks Mon 1/20/25 Mon 2/17/25 0%

164 0 Construction period ground and concrete 124 days Thu 8/15/24 Thu 2/13/25 0%

184 331 Tavlebygging 30 days Tue 2/4/25 Mon 3/17/25 0%

186 332 Verification & Control (IAT) 10 days Mon 3/17/25 Fri 3/28/25 0%

188 333 Verification & Control (FAT) 5 days Tue 3/18/25 Mon 3/24/25 0%

190 34 Pack & Deliver 5 days Fri 2/14/25 Thu 2/20/25 0%

192 35 Installation 249 days Thu 8/1/24 Thu 7/24/25 0%

193 351 WP 14 Arbeid på site 249 days Thu 8/1/24 Thu 7/24/25 0%

196 352 WP Installation 75 days Mon 3/3/25 Fri 6/13/25 Montasjepartner 0%

197 0 HV Steel Construction 21 days Mon 3/3/25 Mon 3/31/25 0%

198 0 HV equipment installation 46 days Mon 4/7/25 Mon 6/9/25 0%

199 0 Mechanical Completion (MCC) 5 days Mon 6/9/25 Fri 6/13/25 0%

200 36 Commissioning 58 days Thu 5/29/25 Mon 8/18/25 0%

201 0 Prepare procedure for Commissioning 3 days Thu 5/29/25 Tue 6/3/25 202SF-5 days 0%

202 4550 Commissioning (Cold commissioning) 19 days Tue 6/10/25 Fri 7/4/25 25 0%

203 0 Trial/Test period (hot commissioning) 10 days Fri 8/1/25 Thu 8/14/25 61 0%

204 0 Prepare SAT procedure 3 days Tue 8/5/25 Fri 8/8/25 205SF-5 days 0%

205 4551 SAT 2 days Fri 8/15/25 Mon 8/18/25 203 0%

206 37 Finalizing 82 days Mon 6/2/25 Tue 9/23/25 0%
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